

## The following is a Summary of Council Actions. Minutes from the meeting will be posted once adopted by Council. For more information, contact the City Clerk's Office at 650-947-2720.

## TUESDAY, OCTOBER 10, 2023 SUMMARY OF COUNCIL ACTIONS 7:00 P.M. – REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

## **Items for Consideration**

- 1. The City Council approved the Regular Meeting Minutes for the meetings of September 26, 2023.
- 2. The City Council waived second reading and adopted an ordinance and the resolution of bidding procedures under the California Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting Act; and found that the adoption of the ordinance is exempt from review under the California Environmental Quality Act ("CEQA") pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15061.
- 3. The City Council authorized the Mayor to sign a letter of support for the Stanford Community Plan Update.
- 4. The City Council adopted Zoning Ordinance Text Amendments which implement programs identified in the adopted housing element, Program 3.B: Modify building height in mixed-use zoning districts, Program 3.C: Remove floor-to-area ratio (FAR) restriction at Rancho Shopping Center and Woodland Plaza, Program 3.F: Reduce Conditional Use Permit requirement for residential mixed-use and multi-family, Program 3.G: Amend Conditional Use Permits findings applicable to housing Developments, Program 3.N: Modify standards in the R3 zoning districts.
- 5. The City Council waived first reading and introduced an ordinance amending Los Altos Municipal Code Section 9.25 "Special Events" and "Special Events Appendix A" and adopted a resolution adjusting the Special Events fees. Second reading and adoption tentatively scheduled for October 24, 2023.
- 6. The City Council appointed Lindsay Carpenter to the Joint Community Volunteer Service Awards Committee and Yong Yeh to the Parks, Arts, Recreation and Cultural Commission.

COUNCIL/STAFF REPORTS AND DIRECTIONS ON FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

ADJOURNMENT 10:11 P.M.